CONTRACT
ENCUMBRANCE NO. CE0701034-06

REQUISITION NO. RQ 8775

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT

FOR

Increased time period for sex offender treatment services for
offenders placed into treatment by the Cuyahoga County
Common Pleas Court Adult Probation Department.

TIME PERIOD: October 1, 2007 through February 28, 2011

CONTRACTOR: Psychiatric and Psychological
Services

FEDERAL ID - 34-1362929

ADDRESS: 750 South Abbe Road

Elyria, OH 44035

CONTRACT PRICE: $0




CONTRACT

ENCUMBRANCE NO. CEO0701034 - 06
INDEX CODE CO741207
OBJECT CODE 0278
USER CODE
GRANT/DETAIL
PROJECT/DETAIL
BY
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
WITH

Psychiatric and Psychological Services

Increased time period for sex offender treatment
services for offenders placed into treatment by the
Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court Adult
Probation Department

Time Period: 10/01/07 — 02/28/11

Contact Person: Mr. David Zachau
Telephone: (440) 323-5121

I hereby certify that the money required for the Co  unty’s
proportion of this Contract in the sum of $0 is in the
Treasury to the credit of the fund from which it is to be
drawn, or has been levied and placed on the duplica te,
and in process of collection and not appropriated f or any
other purpose.

County Auditor by Deputy County Auditor

| hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the
within contract.

County Prosecutor William D. Mason
by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Signatory: Saundra Curtis

Patrick
Wﬁ Lo dbfortidl
PM

Reason: I am approving this

Date Approved 1/18/2011 document



Third Amendment To Contract CEGTD1034
Bafed Qctober 4, 2007

By and Botween
Cuyahoga Coumty
And
Psychiatric and Psychological Ssrvices

This Amendatory Coritract made and entered info this . Uayof . 2011 by and between the Counly. of

Cuyahoga, Chio (the “County®), on behalf of the Cuyahoga County Comwon Pleas Court and the Cuyahoga County

Currections Planning Board ithe "Court"} and Psychiatric and Psyohological Services, an Ohlo sele propretor, with
principal offices located at 750 South Abbe Road, Blyda, Ohio 24035, for sex offender reatment services for the

Comimon Pleas Court Adult Probation Depattment,

Witnesseth:
Whereas, Psychigtric and Faychological Serviges entered into 3 Contract {County Resolution 074162Y dated Cotober

4, 2007 (herelrafier callpd "Contract’) whereby the Pevehiatric and Feychological Services was awarded $95.000.00
i funds. for an activity enfitled Sex Offender Treafment Hervices, and

Wheress, Peychistric and Peychological Servicss entered into an Arendatory Contract {County Resalution 0933343
dated Awgust 6, 2009 fhereinafter called "Contract’) whereby fhe Psychiaic and Peychologizal Services was
awarded an additional $9.000.00 in funds for an activity entitted Sex Offsader Treatment Bervices: and

Wheesas, Psychialric and Psyehological Services entered into an Amendatory Contract {Gounty Resclution 085131}
dated December 17, 2009 (hareinafter called “Conttatt’y whereby the Psychistric snd Paychologioal Sevvioss was
awarded an additional $53.306.00 In funds for an activity entiied Sex Gffender Fraatment Servicek, and

Whereas, the amourt of the Confract reads:

$157.306,00 for October 1, 2007 throuah Desember 31 2030

Mow, therefore, in considerstion of the mutual covenanis and comfracts hersin contsined, Fevohiatde and
Psychological Services hereby agrees as fallows:

1. Exceptas herin specifically amended, all isrms used herein have the sams mEanings in the Contract,

2. Thelime pedod of the contract is extended from December 31, 2040 thrau b February 28, 2011,

The Contract shall read: . _

$104.800.00 for the time period October 1, 2007 through December 31, 200 and
$53.308.00 for the time period January 1, 2010 through Fetiraary 28, 2041,
This smendment is necessary so that Psyehiatric and Peychological Services may provide additional
reairment services o offenders placed info this sanction by order of the Court through February 28, 2011, Mo
additionat funding & required for this amendment,

3 Exocep as berein specifically amended, o of the terms und provisions ¢ontained in the Contfract are hersby
safified and confirmed and said Contract is hereby incorporatesd te the same awtent as i fully rewritlen herain,

I witness whereof, the County and Psychiatic and Psyehological Services have caused this Amendiment 9

acuter-the day, month and year first above wiitien.

Contractdo be ef
1/

Dlag)g Sai?’lfgnmnié; sar Peychistic and Peychological Serdees
Fadera! L. No. 341382529

For Cuyahoga County:

Edward PEEzG@r%W%‘ Exgcutive

For Cormman Pleas Court

Henorable Nanoy A,{ﬁa&rai
Presiding and Administrative Judge Common Pleas Court




		2011-02-07T16:33:58-0500
	SIGNificant Client Signing
	I am approving this document




